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ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

DEC

27 200
December 6, 2002
KHM Project C81- 809 Stanley

Mr. Scott Seery

Alameda County Environmental Health Services
113 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: SHELL GRASP MONITORING REPORT
Shell Service Station
809 East Stanley Boulevard
Livermore, California

Dear Mr. Seery:

KHM Environmental Management, Inc. (KHM) on behalf of Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell
Oil Products US (SHELL) has prepared the Shell GRASP Monitoring Report for the above
referenced site,

GRASP (GRoundwater ASsessment Program) is a voluntary initiative by SHELL to install
groundwater monitoring wells at numerous retail service stations nationwide that do not have any
active release cases but have been identified to be in close proximity to one or more public water
supply wells. The purpose of this program is to proactively monitor the groundwater beneath
these sites and, in the event of a subsurface release, to respond quickly to protect public wells
from this impact.

If you have any questions regarding this site, please contact Lee Dooley (KHM) at (408) 224-
4724, or Mr. Lynn Walker (SHELL GRASP Northern California Coordinator) at (925) 706-1559.

Sincerely, s
KHM Envi tal Management; Jnc.
nvironmenta geme-ikiglw{p
ForoleY 7
R i Chow 3
¢ orHED
R. Lee Dooley, CHG _I0GLOLOGLST
Senior Hydrogeologist L xp. _Qﬁ"_z__
"/.“\\\
L& oo

6284 SAN IGNACIO AVENUE, SUITEE « SANJOSE, CALIFORNIA + 95119 - PHONE: (408) 224-4724 + FAX: (408) 224-4518

REDMOND, WASHINGTON - PORTLAND, OREGON *»  CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA - MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA
{425) 558.0134 (503) 233-4068 (510) 787-6756 (626) 256-6662



KHM Environmental Managememﬂ Inc

6284 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite E, San Jose, California 95119
PH. (408) 224-4724  FAX (408) 224-4518

Date: 12/23/02 ﬂé‘c ‘
Project: C-81 809 Stanley J ¢ 2003

To: Mr, Scott Seery

Alameda County Environmental Health Services
113 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

We have enclosed:

Copies Description

1 Fourth Quarter Monitoring Report for site at 809 East Stanle;g,

Livermore

For your: X Use
Approval
Review
Information

Comments:_Please call KHM at (408) 224-4724 with any questions. Thank you.



Attachments: Shell GRASP Monitoring Report

cc: Lynn Walker, Shell Oil Products US (PDF by email)

Karen Petryna, Shell Oil Products US (PDF by email) Y®v2 tpork ~ - -
KHM GRASP file



December 6, 2002

SHELL GRASP MONITORING REPORT

Station Address.: 809 East Stanley
Livermore, CA 94550
SHELL GRASP Incident No. 97306796
KHM Project No. C81-809 Stanley
SHELL Environmental Engin./Phone No.: Karen Petryna (559) 645-9306
KHM Project Manager /Phone No.: Lee Dooley /(408) 224-4724
Current Phase of Project: GRASP Groundwater monitoring
Frequency of Sampling: Quarterly
Frequency of Monitoring: Quarterly
Is Separate Phase Hydrocarbon Present On-site (Well #'s): []Yes X]No
Cumulative SPH Recovered to Date : None
SPH Recovered This Quarter : None

Water Wells or Surface Waters within

2000 ft. Radius and Their Respective Nearest production well, California Water Service Co. Well 03-01(035/03E-

Directions: 08P02M), is approximately 1,694 feet northeast of site
Approximate Depth to Groundwater: 19.63" to 20.85’

Groundwater Gradient Northeast (@ approximately 0.006 ft/ft

Summary of Unusual Activity: MTBE was detected for the second time in Well MW-3 (0.83 ug/1.)
Lee Dooley

Project Manager (KHM)



ATTACHED:

Table 1 — Summary of Groundwater Data

Figure 1 — Site Location Map

Figure 2 — Groundwater Elevation Contour Map

Figure 3 — TPH-G, Benzene, MTBE Concentrations Map

Appendix A — Blaine Tech Services, Groundwater Monitoring
20, 2002

and Sampling Report, November
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Table 1
Summary of Groundwater Data
Shelt Service Station
809 East Stanley Bivd.
Livermore, California

Well Date !_ﬁ’H-g Benzene | Toluene | Ethlybenzene
Designation Sampled ugl) | u | u u . _{ug/
MW 1 9/25/2001 NA <050 | <0.50 <0.50
7/9/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW-2 9/25/2001 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
7/9/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <(0.50 <0.50
MW-3 9/25/2001 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
7/9/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
Mw-4 9/25/2001 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
7/9/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50

Notes:

All analysis performed by EPA Method 82608

ug/l = micrograms per liter

TPH-g = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
MTBE = Methyl tert-butyl ether

TOC = Top of Well Casing

NM = Not measured

NA = Not analyzed
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1680 ROGERS AVENUE
%%ﬁgg&lcgsu SAN JOSE, CA 951121105
. — (408) 573-7771 FAX
(408) 57305556 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

November 20, 2002

Lynn Walker

Shell Oil Prodncts US
P.O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Fourth Quarter 2002 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station

809 East Stanley Boulevard

Livermore, CA

Monitoring performed on Qctober 25, 2002

Groundwater Monitoring Report 021025-DW-3

This report covers the routine momtoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instroment readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this Teport.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personne] are certified on completion of a forty-
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight-hour refresher courses,



Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Our activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample

collection only. No interpretation of analytical results, defining of hydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call if yon have any questions.

Yours truly,

Leon Gearhart
Project Coordinator

LGt

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cc: Debbie Arnold
KHM Environmental
6234 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite E
San Jose, CA 95119



WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
809 East Stanley Boulevard
Livermore, CA

N ) MTBE Depth fo GW
Well ID Date TPPH B T E X 8260 Water Elevation
I (ug/l) ugfl SUQ’LZ ug/l ug/L. {ugh) (MSL) (ft.)
— e e e/ LAY
MwW-1 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <{(.50 <0.50 <(.50 <().50 455.49 20.06 43543
MwW-1 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 455.49 19.71 435.78
MW.-2 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <.50 , <0.50 <0.50 454.84 20.40 434.44
Mw-2 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 454,84 20.17 434.67
Mw-3 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <(0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 454.87 19.95 434.92
MW-3 10/25/2002 <50 <{).50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.83 454.87 19.63 435.24
MwW-4 07/09/2002 <50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <{.50 <0.50 . 456.24 21.15 435.09
MwW.-4 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 456.24 20.85 435.39
Abbreviations:

TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8260B.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 82608,
MTBE = Methyl-tertiary-buty! ether

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater

ug/L = Parts per billion

MSL = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

NA = Not applicable

Notes:
Survey data provided by KHM Environmental Management, inc.

Page 1



. ’FF Report Number : 29408

Date: 11/01/2002
ANALYTICAL 1:c

i.eon Gearhart

Blaine Tech Services

1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jjose, CA 95112-1105

Subject : 4 Water Samples

Project Name : 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore
Project Number : 021025-DW-3
P.0. Number : 97306796

Dear Mr. Gearhart,

Chemical analysis of the samples referenced above has been completed. Summaries of the data are contained

on the following pages. Sample(s) were received under documented chain-of-custody. US EPA protocols for
sample storage and preservation were followed.

Kiff Analytical is certified by the State of California (# 2238).

If you have any questions regarding procedures
or results, please cail me at 530-297-4800.

Sincerely,

\\%
Y.

et Kiff

2795 2nd St., Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800



IFF

ANALYTICAL tLc

Project Name: 809 E. Stanley Bivd., Livermore
Project Number : 021025-DW-3

Report Number :
Date: 11/01/2002

29408

Sample : MW-1 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 28408-01
Sampie Date :10/25/2002
Method

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Ethyi-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 20 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <20 2.0 ug/L. EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Tert-Butano} <50 50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L. EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 101 % Recovery EPA 82608 10/30/2002
4-Bromofiuorobenzene (Surr) 96.8 % Recovery EPA 8260B 10/30/2002

Vi %
Approved By: Jpél Kiff

2795 2nd St., Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-297-

00

S8



Project Name ;

Sample : MW-2
Sample Date ;10/25/2002

ANALYTICAL 120

809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore
Project Number : 0291025-DW-3

Matrix : Water

Method

Report Number : 29408

Date: 11/01/2002

Lab Number ; 20408-02

Measured  Reporting Analysis Dateg

Parameter Vaiue Limnit Units Method Anallyzed

Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Toluene < Q.50 0.50 ug/t EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Ethyibenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L. EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Methyl-t-buty! ether (MTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <20 20 ug/i. EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Tert-Butanol <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 100 % Recovery EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
4-Bromofiucrobenzene (Surr) 97.2 % Recovery EPA 8260B 10/30/2002

§
Approved By: Jf)

Yaud K

iKitt
2795 2nd St., Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-207-h800



IFF

Project Name :

ANALYTICAL Lie

809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore
Project Number : 021025-DW-3

Report Number :
Date: 11/01/2002

20408

Sample : MW-3 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 29408-03
Sample Date :10/25/2002
Methog

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 0.83 0.50 ug/L. EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) <240 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <20 2.0 ua/l EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Tert-Butanol < 50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ug/L. EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 102 % Recovery EPA 82608 10/30/2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 100 % Recovery EPA 8260B 10/30/2002

2795 2nd St., Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-297-

Approved By: Jﬁjt Kiff fr



Sample : MW-4
Sample Date :10/25/2002

ANALYTICAL ric

Project Name : 809 E. Stanley Bivd., Livermore
Project Number : 021025-DW-3

Matrix : Water

Report Number : 29408

Date: 11/01/2002

Lab Number : 29408-04

Measured Iléideeég?t?ng Analysis Date

Parameter Value Limit Units Method Anailyzed

Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L. EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/l EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/t- EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/l EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 10/30/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <20 2.0 ug/L. EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Ethyi-t-butyi ether (ETBE) <2.0 2.0 ug/l. EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Teri-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <20 2.0 ug/L. EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Tert-Butanol < 50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L- EPA 8260B 10/30/2002
Toluens - d8 (Suir) 100 % Recovery EPA 82608 10/30/2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 97.2 % Recovery EPA 8260B 10/30/2002

Approved By: Jéé] Kitf w
2795 2nd St,, Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-297-%800



Report Number : 29408
QC Report : Method Blank Data Date: 11/01/2002
Project Name : 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore
Project Number : 021025-DW.-3

Method Method
Measured Reporting Analysis  Date Measured Reporing Analysis  Date

Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed Parameter Valug Limit Units _ Method Anzlyzed
Benzene <0.50 0.50 ugfl. EPA 82608 10/30/2002

Toluene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA8280B 10/30/2002

Ethylbenzane <0.50 0.50 ug/t EPA B260B  10/30/2002

Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ug/l EPA8260B 10/30/2002

Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) < .50 0.50 ugfL EFAB260B 10/30/2002

Bilsopropyl ether (DIPE) < 2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA B260B  10/30/2002

Ethyi-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608  10/30/2002 '

Tert-amyl methy! ether (TAME) <20 2.0 ug/L EPAB260B  10/30/2002

Tert-Butanol <80 50 ugfL EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

TPH as Gasollne <50 50 ug/L. EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

Toluene - d8 {Sum) 98.7 % EPA 82608  10/30/2002

4-Bromofluorobenzens (Surr} 96.4 % EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

Benzene < 0.50 0.50 uglt EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ugfL EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

Ethylbenzene <050 050 ug/L EPAB260B  10/30/2002

Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPAB260B  10/30/2002

Methyi-t-buty! ether (MTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <20 2.0 ugL EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 20 ug/L EPA8260B  10/30/2002

Tert-amy! methyl ether (TAME) <20 20 ugiL EPAB280B  10/30/2002

Tert-Butano! <50 50 ug/L EPAB260B  10/30/2002

TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L, EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

Toluene - d8 (Surr) 102 % EPA 8260B  10/30/2002

4-Bromofiuorobenzene (Sum) 100 % EPA 82608  10/30/2002

Yl b

7

Approved By: Jpel Kiff w

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
2795 2nd St, Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800



Report Number: 29408
QC Heport : Matrix Spike/ Matrix Spike Duplicate Date: 11/01/2002

Project Name : 809 E. Staniey Bivd.,
Project Number : 0271025-DW-3

. . Duplicate Spiked .
Duplicate Spiked Spiked . Sample Relative
Spike  Spiked  Spiked . Sample Sample Relative Percent Percent
Spiked Sample Spike  Dup. Sample Sample Analysis Date Percent Percent Percent Recov. Diff.
Parameter Sample Value [evel Level Value Value Units Method Analyzed Recov. Recoy. Diff. Limit Limit
Benzene 29407-03 <0.50 40.0 40.0 41.4 40.8 ugll EPA8260B 10/30/02 103 102 1.44  70-130 25
Toluene 20407-03 <0.50 40.0 40.0 41.8 41.0 ug/l. EPA8260B 10/30/02 104 102 1.81  70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 29407-03 <5.0 200 200 203 206 ug/lt EPA8260B 10/30/02 102 103 120 70-130 25
Methyl-t-Butyt Ether 29407-03 100 40.0 40.0 147 146 ug/l EPA8260B 10/30/02 106 103 3.30 70-130 25
Benzene 20408-03 <0.50 40.0 40.0 40.3 39.0 ug/lL EPA8260B 10/30/02 101 976 320 70-130 25
Toluene 29408-03 <0.50 40.0 40.0 41.4 40.1 ug/l. EPA8260B 10/30/02 104 100 3.24  70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 20408-03 <5.0 200 200 197 201 ugfl. EPAB8260B 10/30/02 98.3 100 2.15 70-130 25

Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 29408-03 0.83 40.0 40.0 44.9 43.9 ug/l. EPA8260B 10/30/02 110 108 223 70-130 25

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
2795 2nd St, Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800

Yl
Approved By: J@l Kiff



Report Number : 29408
QC Report : Laboratory Contro! Sample (LCS) Date: 11/01/2002

Project Name : 809 E. Stanley Blvd.,
Praject Number : 021025-DW-3

LCS
LCS Percent
Spike Analysis Date Percent  Recov.
Parameter Level Units Method Analyzed Recov. Limit
Benzene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/02 106 70-130
Toluene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/02 107 70-130
Tert-Butanol 200 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/02 104 70-130
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether  40.0 ug/L EPA B260B 10/30/02 110 70-130
Benzene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/02 98.0 70-130
Toluene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 10/30/02 100 70-130
Tert-Butanol 200 ug/l EPA B260B 10/30/02 95.0 70-130

Methylt-Butyl Ether  40.0 ug/l. EPA 8280B 10/30/02 107 70-130

Lt K

i
KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC Approved By: (Jjel kit I
2795 2nd St, Suite 300 Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800




LAB: SHELL Chain Of Custody Record

12 Idenhiication B necessary) Shell Projact Managar to be invoiced:
Address: K p Qf 2
tryn . : =) {-c
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2 C" L{ 0f pace:__ 1 ou__ [
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Project # 0;7 /Dﬂ.r a 0 W’3
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Blaine Tech Services, Inc, 1680 Rogers. Ave., San Jose; CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




| . { T . (
l ' SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET
BTS #: C2[028-Dw -3 | Site: Foq € 57@:15? B lvd Livermore
l Sampler: Daye Wa e~ Date: Jo- a5 -0 '
Well LD.: W | Well Diameter:(3) 3 4 6 3
l Total Well Depth (TD): 47, £p Depth to Water (DTW): (9.7
l Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to; @ﬁ; Crade D.O. Meter (if req'd): Y8I HACH
l DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]:d5 28
Purge Method:  Bailer Walerra Sampling Methad: )ﬂaniler
Disposable Bailer Perisialtio Bisposablo Bailer
l }\"Mfddleburg . Bxtraetion Pump Extraction Port
Eleciric Submeisible Other Dedicaied Tubing
Other:
| | Well Dinippter pli Wa eler  Mu
b i " 0,65
L[,; ‘;’ {Guls.} X > = |3, Sd Guis, l 2: g:::' :::' "‘g .16
l L Cage Volume Spegified Volumes  Calculnted Volume ; : il radlus” " .16
Cond. Turbidity
I Time Temp ("F) { pH {mS opirSp (N'TUs) Gals. Removed Qbservations
/I/: S0 él'/.:; 7:.;" J;C" f D28 ff{ 5w “
D430 676 |72 | 576 | =000 | 90
] V138 1435 |20 <69 =40 | 3G
I Did well dewatet?  Yes @ Gallons actually evacualed; (3.5
l sampling Date: /b« 550 3—Sampling Time: /i ¥ ‘j Depth to Water: [ L?, 7L
Sample LD.: iy~ | Laboratory: SPL  Other
Analyzed for: MMTBE TPB-D Other: (Do pop Ffes €5) £y 806 0
. So— @ A .
'EB I1.D. (if applicable): Tiene Duplicate 1.D, (if applicable);
'Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
'D.O. (ifreq'd): Pre-purge: oy, Post-purge; ",
O.R.P. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: my Posi-purge: my

'Blame Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558



SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS# 02/026 D -3 Site: g & S tfan fey

B /l/c/ Z.«‘Vermarc_
Sampler: Oayve  Wa [be Date: Jo- a5 -0, .

Well LD m- )~ Well Diamcter:@ 3 4 6 8

Total Well Depth (TD): 7.p 7 Depth to Water (DTW): ¢, 7

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet);

Cindle

@V

Referenced to; D.0. Meter (if req'd):

Y&l HACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]: 24.4¢
Purgo Mcthod:  Bailer Wilerra Sampling Method: ailer
© Pieposnble Bajler Peristnhiic . Dispusoble Boiler
Mddioburg Extraction Pumap Bxiraction Port
Glectrio Submersible Other Dedicaled Tubing
Oiler:
| Wel| Dlnmgicr It ell Blamels ihlier
St . 3 , ] " nod e ]
L - e 0.16 0" 147
-—JL‘(G"]” X Q‘ "" Gils. a 037 Oltaer enclivg! * 0,163
{ Cose Yolume Spectficd Volunes  Calculnted Volume
Cond, Turbidity :
Time Temp ("F) { pHl (mS m@ (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
/Z;'}'?' Q?- L’ 7f 2 ,Gé ’ S A0 {'/, 5‘ Wiz wnm
Lol ) . — ¥
(5:20 | 63T T.2] 557 | >2e0 9,0
} - C, .
i Y. " -~
(595 | L3172 &7 woee | (2%

Did well dewater?  Yes

@9 Gallons aciually evacuated: (7, 5_,

Sampling Date: [o- 3.0 3-Sampling Time; /57 57 Depth to Water: () 9"5

__-__!__-H-----'

SPL Other

Sample LD.: g - 2 Laboratory:

Analyzed for: mwmﬁ TPH-D  Other: Dy, gﬁj () by 8260

|

EB 1.D. (if applicable): @ Tiine Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):

iAnaIyzed for: TPH.G BTEX .MTBE TRH-D Olher;

D.O. (il req'd): Pro-purge: ", Posl-purge: "1
*O.R.P. (ifreq'd);  Pre-purge: mvy Post-purge: mVv

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558



s

(

SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS# ©02/026 0w 3

Sampler: Oave  Wa e~

Site: g’@? &, 57"@,_,!5;{ B/Vc/ Zf'meﬂf‘C_
Date: 10-35 -0y

Well LD.: pay- Vi

Well Diameter:@ 3 4 6 8

——————

Total Well Depth (TD): /7, 45~

Depth to Water (DTW): /9,4 2

Depth to Free Product;

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: Grade

D.O. Meter (if req'd):

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558

I YsI HACH
I DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTWI:
Purge Melhad:  Bailer Waterra Sampling Method: )CEniler
Disposubie Bailer Peristaltic Disposable Bafler
' ?Q\diddleburg Extruction Punip Extraction Pari
Bleelric Submarsible Olher Dedioated Tubing
Other;
l Well Rinmeter _ Multiplier Well Dismeter Ml!lilimgc,
) S " 054 e 0.65
‘v-; _(Gals.} X 3 = [ ;.5 Gals. :u g;'r; :;Il l I‘:i? 2% 0,163
' I Cose Volume Specified Volumes  Caleulated Volume ; ; i e o
Cond. Turbidity
' Time Temp (°F) | pH {(m8 Ol‘@i {NTUs) Gals, Removed Observations
51501648 |72 L, Pleo be Brawn
BLSsd 1G5 |7[) @70 | s2e0 9.0
- * o : = - i .
l f{';l (;gv é(_l;l [¥] 7: L G; 75 el I“?' 5 f:“H!E é"‘b’ Wllf, u;l—fj'f ;
l Did well dewater?  Yes Ng> Gallons actually evacuated: 2,
l Sampling Date: [ 50 0 3—Sampling Time: /éC’S’ ~ Depth to Water:
Sample I.D.: iy Laboratory: ' SPL  Other
l Analyzed for: (fru-6, BTEX IMIBE TPHD Other: Okyaenates () 4y 860
. @ AN N
EB 1.D. (if applicable): T Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):
' Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other
I D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ", Post-purge: ",
O.R.P. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: my Post-purge: mV
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~ SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS# 02/028 0w -3

Sampler:: Oaye Wa [be

Site: §oq & 5,%,,@, Blvd [Livermore
Date: 10- 85 -0

Well LD.: paw- L/

Well Diameter:@ 3 4 6 8

Totzl Well Depth (TD): Y7872

Depth to Water (DTW): R4, 84~

Depth 16 Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: Grade

@

D.0O. Meter (if reg'd):

Y&l HACHK
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Waler Colunm x 0.20) -+ DTW]: 2L, 2. Y
Purgo Molhod;  Baller Walcira Sumpling Method: ailer
Diaposable Bailer Parisinllic Disposuble Bailer
¥ Middtebarg Extraction Pump Fxteaction Pori
Bieotric Submergibie Other Dedicated Tubing
Other:
Wall Dinmeter_ Multinlior Well Dinmeter . Multiplier
] iz .00 4 0.08
i q § _,7 {Gals,} X 3 = I"J‘ 7 Guls. 3: g‘;;‘ :;I:Iler :1‘1’:1-;151 *.163
] Cuse Volume Specilied Volumes ___Caleulnied Volume i : .
Cond. Turbidity
Time Tenp (°F) pH (mS m‘@ (NTUs) Gals, Remoaved Observations
- . . - - o :
Moy | &3 | 72| 4E8 e hean
JYega | C221 12| Sae > Deo &
(Gied 3|7 [ gLS el [5.5 /-("”5‘5 bt

Did well dewater?  Yes (o

Gallons aclually evacuated: /77, S/

Sampling Date: /6«50 3—Sampling Time: /55 g

Depth to Water: /¢, 45

Sample LD.: pw- Y

5PL Other

Laboratory:

.

Analyzed for: ¢(Tri-G  BTEx JMTBE TPH-D Ofher: Ocyarnales () £ y P40
. —— @ A .
EB 1.D. (if applicable): Tiie Duplicate 1.D. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
I D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: "N, Post-purge: "8y
ORI (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: my Post-purge: my

IBlaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, GA 95112 (800) 545-7558




